MISSED
OPPORTUNITIES
Some great items remain available from the Mowbray Collectables
International Numismatic Auction held on 25 & 25 May 2018
 Items are available now for immediate purchase at the listed prices
Prices are in New Zealand Dollars
MOWBRAY COLLECTABLES
Private Bag 63000, Wellington 6140, New Zealand

All items are illustrated online at our website www.mowbraycollectables.com - view
them at Auction 20.
HOW TO ORDER
By mail, phone, fax or email from: Mowbray Collectables
Private Bag 63000
Wellington 6140, New Zealand
Phone +64 6 364 8270
Fax +64 6 364 8252
Email auctions@mowbrays.co.nz
ALL PRICES IN NEW ZEALAND DOLLARS
EXCHANGE RATES: at time of going to press (subject to fluctuation) NZ$1 = UK 52p, USA
68c, Australia 93c, Canada 90c, Euro 59c, Japan ¥76, Hong Kong $5.38, Singapore 94c
PAYMENT: may be made by credit card, cheque, bankdraft (in NZ$) or cash (at your risk).
We accept all major credit cards - please note credit card payments will incur a
surcharge of 2% for Visa/Mastercard, and 3% for Diners/American Express.
DELIVERY: shall be made on receipt of payment.  Postage and packing is at purchaser’s
expense and unless otherwise requested, dispatches will be mailed by ordinary post
(overseas by airmail); all dispatches valued over $1,000 by registered mail or courier.
Purchasers outside New Zealand undertake that neither they or an associated person will
cause goods to be re-imported into New Zealand in substantially the same condition in
which they were exported.
WORLD COINS
2 CHINA Bamboo Tallies (4), Yi Chang 4 Yuan (2); Heng Long Yiang
Hang Granary 1 Unit; Dong Sheng She 5 Fen. These bamboo tallies
or tokens were private issues to ease the late 1800’s Qing period
currency shortage. gVF $42
6 SOUTHEAST ASIA (8), Kingdom of Lan Xang/Luang Prabang ca.
1353 - 1887 AD, AE Lat (Canoe/Boat Money) 68 - 102 mm. VF $335
7 SOUTHEAST ASIA Kingdom of Lan Xang 1353-1707 AD, AE 1/4
Tamlung (Leech Money), elephant and two chakras, small kind,
38 mm 13.4 grams, rare. F $102
8 SOUTHEAST ASIA Kingdom of Lan Xang 1353-1707 AD, AR 1
Tamlung (Tiger Tongue Primitive Money), no marks, Laos region,
1571 AD, 106 mm, 79 grams. VF $156
9 SOUTHEAST ASIA Kingdom of Lan Xang 1353-1707 AD, AR 2
Tamlung (Tiger Tongue Primitive Money), no marks, Laos region,
1571 AD, 122 mm, 118.5 grams. VF $192
11S OUTHEAST ASIA Kingdom of Lan Xang 1353-1707 AD, AR 2
Tamlung (Tiger Tongue Primitive Money), three “Na” snake marks.
These Tiger Tongues were issued in the Laos region from 1571 AD,
120 mm, 111.8 grams. VF $192
12 SOUTHEAST ASIA Billon 1 1/2 Tamlung (Tiger Tongue Primitive
Money), debased, no marks, cruder Tiger Tongues, Laos region,
after the Kingdom of Lan Xang split into Vientiane and Luang
Prabang in 1707 AD, 116 mm, 105 grams. VF $72
MEDALS and MEDALLIONS
16 NZ (13), 1890 50th anniversary of the colony, M1890/4, Ag, 6.3g,
VF; Industrial & Mining, Gilt, 1898-99/1, EF; 1899 - 1900 South
African War, M1899-1900/2, Bronze, 4.9g, 22.5mm, pierced, small
verdigris spot Obv. VF; 1906 - 07 NZ international exhibition,
M1906-07/28, gilt, 1.9g, 17mm, initials ‘A.M.’ engraved Obv. EF;
1919 Addington Railway peace commemorative, M1919/1, Lead,
27.3g, 35.5mm; 1938 Auckland winter show (2), M1938/5, Al, AU
& F; 1940 NZ centennial, M1940/16 but no mounts, Brass, 5.2g,